This is information on a product in full production.
February 2015 DocID023772 Rev 4 1/13
STPTIC
Parascan™ tunable integrated capacitor
Datasheet - production data
Features
• High power capability (+36 dBm)
• High tuning range (3.5/1)

bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Electrical characteristics STPTIC
4/13 DocID023772 Rev 4
Table 4. Representative performances (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Value
Unit
Min Typ Max
C2V Capacitance at 2V bias
STPTIC-12 1.08 1.20 1.32 pF
STPTIC-27 2.43 2.7 2.97 pF
STPTIC-33 2.97 3.3 3.63 pF
STPTIC-39 3.51 3.9 4.29 pF
STPTIC-47 4.23 4.7 5.17 pF
STPTIC-56 5.04 5.6 6.16 pF
STPTIC-68 6.12 6.8 7.48 pF
STPTIC-82 7.38 8.2 9.02
IL Leakage current Measured with Vbias = 20 V 100 nA
ΔC Tuning range
Ratio between C2V/C20V
measured at 100 kHz

  O
bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
DocID023772 Rev 4 11/13
STPTIC Ordering information
13
5 Ordering information
Figure 14. Ordering information scheme
Table 6. Ordering information
Part Number Marking Weight Base Qty Delivery Mode
STPTIC-12F1M6 12 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-27F1M6 27 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-33F1M6 33 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-39F1M6 39 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-47F1M6 47 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-56F1M6 56 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-68F1M6 68 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-82F1M6 82 4.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-12G1H5 TBD 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-27G1H5 I1x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-33G1H5 I3x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-39G1H5 I2x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-47G1H5 I5x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-56G1H5 I4x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-68G1H5 I7x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-82G1H5 I6x 0.7 mg 15000 Tape and reel
ST    PTIC -   27    F  1    M6
STMicroelectronics
Parascan tunable integrated capacitor
Capacitor value